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IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR CANYON COUNTY 

STATE OF IDAHO, DEPARTMENT OF ) 
FINANCE, SECURITIES BUREAU, ) 

Plaintiff, 

vs. 

THE BABCO GROUP, LLC, an 
administratively dissolved Idaho limited 
liability company, and ROBERT 
FISCHER, JR., managing member, and 
as an individual, 

Defendants. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Case No. CV07-5939 

STIPULATED JUDGMENT AND 
PERMANENT INJUNCTION 

The State of Idaho, Department of Finance, Securities Bureau (Department) and THE 

BABCO GROUP, LLC and ROBERT FISCHER, JR., parties to the above-captioned action, 

having agreed to resolve all allegations set forth in the Verified Complaint filed in the above-

captioned action by the Stipulation for Entry of Judgment on file herein, 
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NOW, THEREFORE, THE COURT HEREBY FINDS that the Defendants have violated 

§ 30-1403 of the Idaho Securities Act and § 30-14-501(2) of its successor act, the Uniform 

Securities Act (2004) (referred to collectively hereafter as "the Act"), by misrepresenting and 

omitting material facts in connection with the offer or sale of securities. 

Further, THE COURT HEREBY ADJUDGES, ORDERS, AND DECREES as follows: 

INJUNCTIVE RELIEF: 

Defendants THE BABCO GROUP, LLC and ROBERT FISCHER, JR. are permanently 

enjoined, pursuant to Idaho Code § 30-14-603(b )(1 ), from engaging in any omissions and 

misrepresentations that would constitute violations of the Act, and in particular, that they be 

permanently enjoined from, while engaged in or in connection with the offer, sale or purchase of 

any security, making any untrue statement of a material fact or omitting to state a material fact 

necessary in order to make the statements made, in light of the circumstances under which they 

were made, not misleading. 

MONEY JUDGMENT: 

The Department is hereby awarded a money judgment against Defendants THE BABCO 

GROUP, LLC and ROBERT FISCHER, JR. in the total amount of $17,876.82, constituting 

'2007. 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day of _AUG 16 {007 
2007, I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing STIPULATED JUDGMENT AND 
PERMANENT INJUNCTION upon the following by the designated means: 

A. Rene Martin 
Deputy Attorney General 
Idaho Department of Finance 
P.O. Box 83720 
Boise, Idaho 83720-0031 

The Babco Group, LLC 
c/o Robert Fischer Jr., Managing Member 
573 West J1h Street North 
Middleton, Idaho 83644 

Robert Fischer, Jr. 
573 West J1h Street North 
Middleton, Idaho 83644 

ti} U.S. Mail, postage prepaid 
[ ] Certified mail 
[ ] Facsimile 

'N U.S. Mail, postage prepaid 
t ] Certified mail 
[ ] Facsimile 

j>J U.S. Mail, postage prepaid 
[ ] Certified mail 
[ ] Facsimile 
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